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At a regular monthly meeting of The Board Of Commissicners of the City Of Pikewilla,

Kentucky,
were presents

Maycors
Commissionerss

held in the city hall on December 9, 1963, at 7:30 P. M.

C. Hambley, M. D.
P. Bogardus
G. Wells, Jr.

the following

The city clerk read the minutes 0f the prior two monthly meetings and special
meatings. Upon completiecn, the mayor asked if there be any corrections of additions.
None were voiced so the mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Disbursements from the proper funds for the month of Novenber are as follows:

General Fund:

Mullins Garage
Addressograph Corp.

Big Sandy Wholesale Co,
Cumberland Publishing Co.
0. T. Hinton

Dept. Of Commerce
Johnson Bros. Limestone Co,
Standard 0il “ol

Two-Way Radio, Inc.
United Tailors

'Whizz Auto Parts Co.

John P. Young

Southern Bell Tele. Co.
Kentucky Power Lo,
Pikeville National Bank
ILula Justice

Payroll & S. 5. Account
Pikeville Public Library

Total General Fund

‘Water and Sewer Revenue Funds:

'Mullins Garage
Campbell 0il Tool, Inc.

East Kentucky Machine & Elec.

Calvert Chemical “o.
‘Elliott Blass & Elec. Co.
Pauley Lumber Co.

Pike Automotive Supply
Reynolds-Phillips Tire Co.
Standard Qverall Ser.
Chas Sowards Hardware
Ward Supply Co.

Whizz Auto Parts Co.
Southern Bell Telephone “o.
Kentucky Power “o.

payroll & S. S. Account
U. S. Postmaster
pikeville National Bank

Total Water Add Sewer Hevenue Fune:

Utilities Operating Fund:

Mullins Garage

Riley & Scott Gas Co.
Roberts & Holcomb
McJunkin Corp.

R. T. Greer & “ol
Pauley Lumber Lo,
Pikeville Womwell
Ben Williamson & Y“o.
Chrisman Ins. Agency
pPayroll & 5, S. Account
. S. Postmaster

Carbage Fund:

Mullins Garage

Big Sandy Motor Sales, IpcC.
East Kentucky Machine % Elec,
ft., L. Persinger & Yo.

Nells Motor Co., Inc.

Payroll & 5. 5. Account

U. 5. Postmaster

Toetal

(arbape Fund

$ 111.85

66.73
7.088
185.53
122.10
59L.00
L1.96
20.L0
60.00
1260.75
33.93
350,00
151.83
1189.06
78L6.22
115.50
3762.43
691,66

§ L3.50

L
FE i

L LI als
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262.94
177.10
97.50
13.00
230.63
87.56
.75
22.50
57.02
59.12
83.25
79.70
588.75
1861.83
l§.00
3783.18

$ LT7.00

993,08
5993.00
9.68
149.25
230,63
99.96
463.91
125.32
I,'-J.II-I-] i .!'J.".‘I:J
J-Lt 00

105,60
10.30
183,00
93,75
Eh.ﬂh
1225,82
4.00

T

City of Pikeville

Big Sandy Elec,., Co.
Call Bros. Hardwgre Co.
Governmental Guide
Everett Hohnson

R. L. Persinger & Co.

Standard Overall Ser. Co.

Scott Motor Co., Inc.
T. D. Sporting Goods Co.
Ben Williamson & Co.
Zep Manufacturing Co.

Pikeville Clean Towel Ser.
Chrisman Insurance Agency

Citizens Bank
Payroll™% S, S. Account

Pikeville Pike Co. Airport

Board

-

Badger Meter Mfg. Co.
Ccall Bros. Hardware Co.
W. B. call Ce., Inc.
Comet Mfg. Corp.

R. L. Persinger & Co.
Pikeville, Hardware
Pikeville Womwell

T. E. Rogers & Sons

Sportlite Grill & Camera Shép
C. I. Thornburg Co., Inc.

Ben Williamson & Co.

32.67
156.21
6.36

Ly, 00
98.67
93.75
27.00
29.74
1047
103.26
BT«2T
12.30
3689.5
78L46.22
3823.91
5000,00

§3L,334.40

¢ 370.18
2.23
1.55

141.95

93.75
1439
99.96
17.96
12.00
§80.30
667 .18

Pikeville Clean Towel Ser. i ¢
Chrisman IHEUFEECE Agency

Eagle Electric .
U. 5. Postmaster
payroll and 5.

w. E. Butcher

United Fuel Gas Co.

W. W. Lindsey

Call Bros. Hardware Co,
Cox Auto Parts Lo,

R. L. Persinger & “o.
Pike Automotive Supply

Water Works % Ind. Supply Lo.
Southern Bell Telephone Co.

Eaglée Electric Lo.
U. S. Postmaster
Payroll & S. S. Account

Big Sandy Elec. Lo,
The Bode Finn Co.
Childers & Venters
Pikeville Womwell

Chrisman Insurance Agency

U. S. Postmaster

Payroll & 5. 5. Account
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§ 12,210.37

¢ 4231.20
L763.11
T.88
6.66
93.75
87.56
38.948
10.56
410,10
22.35
L78.71
$—18580T.95

.19
6.54
12.50
100.28
T7.90
22,3
1003.97

8~2:875.13
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Water and Sewer Construction Fund of 1950;

Acten Censtruction Lo, $ 19,817.68 CFW Construction Co. $ 12,600.00
CFW Construction Co. 50,67h4.45 T. M. Riddle 987.00

Total Water Add Sewer Construction Fund of 1958 $ 84,079.13

Tetal All Funds $ 152,306.98

Nayor Hambley read the following letter from the Pikeville Woman's Club, Inc.

Dear Mayor Hambley:

The Pikeville Woman's Club, Inc. would like to thke this opportunity to thank
you and the city commissioners for the remarkable job that you have been doing
for our city.

We would especially like to thank you for the purchase of the lot at the corner.
We feel that it will be a great improvement toward the beautification of our
city. Thanks again, to each of you, for all that you have done.

Sencerely,
Mrs. Herbert Kincaid

B. P. Bogardus made a request that the city clerk prepare a resolution thanking the emplnyegs
of the cagty for their serviee during the commissioner's term. The mayor so ordered. j

B. P. Fogardus moved to adjourn the meeting until December 23, 1963. R. G. Wells, Jr.
seconded the motion and upon roll call the meeting was adjourned until Decemher 23, 1963.

. - AR o Al =
A public hearing was held on Friday December 20, lQE? at 30 LM at %hg |
Citv Hall in Pikeville, Kentucky pursuant to the notice of publie hiﬁrlgﬁcider4
- __'\' 4 a : - H P = < ,11- - -y = -:.- D C K [ |
nublished in the December 5, 1963 adition of the Pike County hews, e
the aagﬁtion bv the Citv of Pikeville of a zoning GleﬂﬂEE 'to regulate ne
feﬁistrirt the building and other improvements wilthin the city limits.

AL an edjourned meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky
held in the city hall on December 23, 1963, the following were present.

Mayor: W. C., Hambley, M. D.
Commissioners:B. P. Bogardus

R. G. Wells, Jr.

E. Bruce Walters

W. E. Venters

Mayor llambley presented an ordinance and map with the following title:

ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY

ZONING MAP PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY

The mayor stated that the foregoing ordinance and map was approved by the planning
commission and that the planning commission recomended the adoption of said ordinance
and map by the Board of Commissidmers of the 8ity of Pikeville, Kentucky.

E. P. Bogardus moved the adoption of the zoning ordinance and zoning map. E. Bruce
Walters seconded the motion. Upon rell call the vote was as follows:

Commissioners: W. E. Venters Aye
E. Bruce Walters Aye
B. P. Bogardus Aye
H- Chu WE'llf‘;j Jrq A}FE'

The mayor announced the motion carried and ordered that the ordinance be published in full
in the Pike County News.

said ordinance has been recorded in civil ordinance book number 1 on Page 552.

The city clerk presented the following resolution that the commissioners approved by
signing in open session.

RESOLUTION

We, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville,Kentucky
hereby, resolve as follows;

We entend our highest perscnal thanks to
all the employees of the City who have
diligently served with us in any capacity

during our term as City Commissioners.,
! )
q ads ommissioners . Begardus
Sdgned:  Commissi s i Boggrane
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APPROVED:

Z} v %G}L/QT

MAYOR

ATTEST :

éLE RK = % vV
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At a public meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky, held in City Hall on January 6, 196§, the following
were present.

Mayor: W. C. Hambley, M.D.

Commissioners: Ulan Taylor
Frederick W. Baker
Harry Hobson
Kermit Sexton

Mayor Hambley informed the Commissioners that they should elect a
Mayor Pro-Tem,

| Frederick W. Baker made the motion that Ulan Taylor be Mayor pro-tem.
Harry Hobson seconded the motion and upon roll call the motinn was carried by the
ifollowing vote.
|

Commissioners: Ulan Taylor No
Frederick W. Baker Yes
Harry Hobson Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes

Ulan Taylor made the motion to continue the employment of the present

persnnnel for thirty (30) days. Harry Hobson seconded the motion and upon roll
icall the motion was carried by the following vote.

Commissioners: Ulan Taylor Yes
Frederick W. Baker Yes
Harry Hobson Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes

Mayor Hambley stated that the Commissioners should set a meeting date. .

Ulan Taylor made the motion to meet on the lst and 3rd. Monday of each
month at 7:30 P,M, in City Hall. Hobson seconded the motion and upon roll call
ithe motion was carried by the following vote.

Commissioners: Ulan Taylor Yes
Frederick W. Baker Yes
Harry Hobson Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes

Mayor Hambley commended the men in the Utility Department for their
service. He stated that they have worked under very adverse and trying conditions.
Therefore, he gave them his "thanks".

Frederick W. Baker made the motion to adjourn.Kermit Sexton, Commissloner,
seconded the motion and upon reoll call the motion was carried by the following
vote:

Commissioners: Ulan Tawvlor Yes
Frederick W. Baker Yes
Harry Hobson Yes
Kermit Sexton Yes

The meeting was adijourned,

APPROVED:
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